



September 11, 2015

Dear Valued Customer:

Re: Change of Name of International Rectifier Corporation

On January 13, 2015, Infineon Technologies AG acquired International Rectifier Corporation. As a follow-up to the acquisition, effective as of October 1, 2015 the name of International Rectifier Corporation (IR) will be changed to

Infineon Technologies Americas Corp.

This is a change in name only, and does not reflect a change in operations, facilities, entity, tax ID or registered address.

- You will continue to be served by your current account manager.
- Your checks should be mailed to the same address, and your wire transfers/ACH should be sent to the same bank account.
- Your shipments will continue to come from the same site.
- You will still deal with the same personnel you currently deal with.

As our customer you are very important to us, and we would like to make this transition as seamless as possible. Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the name change, please contact your IR representative.

We look forward to our strong continued business relationship.

Sincerely,

International Rectifier Corporation

Rainer Matern

Senior Director Accounting,

Controlling & Business Operations

Michael Cortez

Director

Accounting & Treasury

Product / Process Change Notification



Date: Friday, October 30, 2015

PCR Reference: 554

PCN Reference: 554-PCN180-Public

To Our Value Customer:

As always we appreciate your use of Infineon Technologies semiconductor products. Our commitment to customer satisfaction and continuous improvement is demonstrated by our change plans to enhance capacity, quality and reliability. This notice is to inform you of the following change:

We would like to express our sincere appreciation for your cooperation regarding the following changes, and Infineon Technologies will work closely with you to support your requirements during this transition.

Type of Change Notification:

Die attach material change

Description of Change:

To qualify new die material AB8062T from Henkel to be used with automotive grade SO-8 in Carsem

Reason for the Change:

Discontinuance of die attach material AB2600AT by supplier Henkel

Effect Date:

Wednesday, March 30, 2016

Infineon Technologies will consider this change approved and will implement it by the effective date unless specific conditions of acceptance or data requests are provided in writing within 30 days of receipt of this notice. Please submit conditions of acceptance and data requests to the PCN coordinator listed at the end of this notice.

Impact of Change:

There is no impact to form, fit or function to the part

Method of Identifying Changed Product:

Date Code and Lot Code information

Products Affected:

IR Part	Description
62-0043PBF	
62-0067PBF	
62-0143PBF	
62-0157PBF	
62-0162PBF	
62-0163PBF	
62-0164PBF	

62-0170PBF		
94-3358PBF		
94-3359PBF		
94-3447PBF		
94-3451PBF		
94-3629PBF		
94-3639PBF		
94-3643PBF		
94-3647PBF		
94-3653PBF		
94-3660PBF		
94-4806PBF		
94-4807PBF		
AUIRF7103QTR	Automotive MOSFET Dual 50V, 3.0A, 130mOhm, 10nC Qg, SO-8	
AUIRF7207QTR	Automotive MOSFET -20V, -5.4A, 60 mOhm, 15 nC Qg, SO-8	
AUIRF7303QTR	Automotive MOSFET Dual N Ch 30V, 5A, 50 mOhm, 17 nC Qg, SO-8	
AUIRF7309QTR	Automotive MOSFET N + P Ch +/-30V, 4.7A, 50 mOhm, 25 nC Qg, SO-8	
AUIRF7313QTR	Automotive MOSFET dual N-ch 30V, 6.5A, 29mOhm, 22nC Qg, So-8	
AUIRF7316QTR	Automotive MOSFET Dual P Ch -30V, -5A, 58 mOhm, 23 nC Qg, SO-8	
AUIRF7341QTR	Automotive MOSFET Dual 55V, 5.1A, 50mOhm, 29nC Qg, SO-8	
AUIRF7342QTR	Automotive Q101 -55V Single N-Channel HEXFET Power MOSFET in a SO-8 Package	
AUIRF7343QTR	Automotive Q101 55V Single N-Channel HEXFET Power MOSFET in a SO-8 Package	
AUIRF7379QTR	Automotive MOSFET N + P Ch +/-30V, 5.8A, 45 mOhm, 25 nC Qg, SO-8	
AUIRF7416QTR	Automotive MOSFET -30V, -10A, 20 mOhm, 61 nC Qg, SO-8	
AUIRF7478QTR	Automotive MOSFET N ch 60V, 7A, 26mOhm	
AUIRF7484QTR	Automotive MOSFET N ch 40V, 14A, 10mOhm	
AUIRF9952QTR	Automotive MOSFET N + P Ch 30V, 3.5 / -2.3A, 100 / 250mOhm, 6.9 / 6.1nC Qg, SO-8	
AUXMMF7484QTR		
IRF7103QTRPBF		
IRF7307QTRPBF		
IRF7342QTRPBF		
IRF7343QTRPBF		
IRF7416QTRPBF		

Qualification:

Part passed all the reliability testing requirements. Reliability qualification report is available upon request. Samples with new die attach material are available upon request.

Supporting Data Availability:

Contact Infineon Technologies for supporting data on this change.

Contact Information:

CONTACT TYPE	NAME	PHONE	EMAIL
PCN Coordinator	Mark Ogden	+001-951-375-2334	Mark.Ogden@infineon.com